0FORM PTO-1595 (MODIFIED)

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE SHEET 1 OF 1

In the property of the original document(s) or □ copy of the original document(s). In the property of the part of the property of the original document(s). In the property of the property of the original document(s). In the property of the property o	Image: It is document(s) or copy of the original document(s). Image: It is document(s) Image: It is document(s). It is	101093	52/
More of conveying party(ies): Lyle H. Howard John A. Bain 3. Nature of conveyance: Address: 25025 I-45 North The Woodlands, Texas 77380 4. Application or patent number(s): Application No(s). Application No(s). Patent No(s). Application No(s). Patent No(s). Application No(s). Patent No(s). Cq 3 + 2 q q If this document is being filled together with a new application of the attached document(s): Name: TETRA TECHNOLOGIES,INC. Address: 25025 I-45 North The Woodlands, Texas 77380 4. Application or patent number(s): Application No(s). Patent No(s). Cq 3 + 2 q q If this document is being filled together with a new application of the attached document(s): Name: Jo Katherine D'Ambrosio Address: Sroufe, Payne, Lundeen & D'Ambrosio, L.L.P. 1700 West Loop South, Suite 1230 Houston, Texas 77027-3008 Address: Sroufe, Payne, Lundeen & D'Ambrosio, L.L.P. 1700 West Loop South, Suite 1230 Houston, Texas 77027-3008 Address: Sroufe, Payne, Lundeen & D'Ambrosio, L.L.P. 1700 West Loop South, Suite 1230 Houston, Texas 77027-3008 Address: Sroufe, Payne, Lundeen & D'Ambrosio (correspondence with payment stamp) □Credit overpayment or charge any deficiency to deposit account* □Resubmission (earlier transmittal letter with payment stamp erclosed) 3 FUNTO the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Jo Katherine D'Ambrosio (CETIFICATE OF MAILING) Name of person Signing (Signature) CETIFICATE OF MAILING I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service, as first class mail, postage prepaid as Express Mail Post office to Addressee, Mailing Label No in an envelope addressed to the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Washington, D.C. 20231, on the date indicated below.	I Name of conveying party(ies): Lyle H. Howard John A. Bain 3. Nature of conveyance: Massignment Security Interest Merger Change of name Other Change of name Other John A. Bain 5. Correspondence name and address concerning recordation of the attached document(s): Name: Jo Katherine D'Ambrosio Address: Sroufe, Payne, Lundeen & D'Ambrosio, L.L.P, 1700 West Loop South, Suite 1230 Houston, Texas 77027-3008 Mercent of eposit account* Resubmission (earlier transmittal letter with payment stamp) Credit overpayment or charge any deficiency to deposit account* Resubmission (earlier transmittal letter with payment stamp enclosed) B. Deposit account number: **Deposit account number: **Duplicate copy of this page attached D'Ambrosio, Lic.P, John A. Bain John A. Bain Address: Sroufe, Payne, Lundeen & D'Ambrosio, Li.L.P, 1700 West Loop South, Suite 1230 Houston, Texas 77027-3008 B. Total number of applications and patents involved: ONE [1] 7. Total fee (\$40 per property):\$40.00 MEnclosed □ Charge to deposit account* □ Previously paid (see enclosed correspondence with payment stamp) □ Credit overpayment or charge any deficiency to deposit account* □ Previously paid (see enclosed) 3. Deposit account number: **Duplicate copy of this page attached Signature Description No(s). **Application No(s). Patent No(s). **Application No(s). Patent No(s). **Application No(s). Patent No(s). **Application No(s). Patent No(s). **Application No(s). **Application No(s). **Patent No(s). **Application No(s). **		
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Lyle H. Howard John A. Bain 3. Nature of conveyance: Massignment Security interest Merger Change of name Other Change of name Other Security interest Mother Sec	1. Name of conveying party(ies): Lyle H. Howard John A. Bain 3. Nature of conveyance: Address: 25025 i-45 North The Woodlands, Texas 77380 4. Application or patent number(s): Application No(s). Application No(s). Patent No(s). Application No(s). Application No(s). Application No(s). Patent No(s). Application No(s). A	☑ original document(s) or ☐ copy of the original document	ent(s).
Lyle H. Howard John A. Bain Name: TETRA TECHNOLOGIES,INC. Address: 25025 I-45 North The Woodlands, Texas 77380	Lyle H. Howard John A. Bain Name: TETRA TECHNOLOGIES,INC. Address: 25025 I-45 North The Woodlands, Texas 77380 3. Nature of conveyance: Massignment		
Address: 25025 I-45 North The Woodlands, Texas 77380 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Security Interest Application or patent number(s): Application No(s). Patent No(s). No(s).	Address: 25025 I-45 North The Woodlands, Texas 77380 3. Nature of conveyance: Massignment Security Interest Merger Change of name Change of application, the execution date of the application is: 06/29/99 5. Correspondence name and address concerning recordation of the attached document(s): Name: Jo Katherine D'Ambrosio Change of deposit account* Change of deposit account* Change of correspondence with payment stamp Change of correspondence with payment stamp enclosed Change of the payment of change any deficiency to deposit account* Resummission (earlier transmittal letter with payment stamp enclosed) 9. Patent No(s). Application No(s). Patent No(s). Application No(s). Patent No(s). Change to deposit account* Ch	1. Name of conveying party(les).	2. Name and address of receiving party(les).
Address: 25025 I-45 North The Woodlands, Texas 77380 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Security Interest Application or patent number(s): Application No(s). Patent No(s). No(s).	Address: 25025 I-45 North The Woodlands, Texas 77380 3. Nature of conveyance: Massignment Security Interest Merger Change of name Change of application, the execution date of the application is: 06/29/99 5. Correspondence name and address concerning recordation of the attached document(s): Name: Jo Katherine D'Ambrosio Change of deposit account* Change of deposit account* Change of correspondence with payment stamp Change of correspondence with payment stamp enclosed Change of the payment of change any deficiency to deposit account* Resummission (earlier transmittal letter with payment stamp enclosed) 9. Patent No(s). Application No(s). Patent No(s). Application No(s). Patent No(s). Change to deposit account* Ch		>★ 💻
Address: 25025 I-45 North The Woodlands, Texas 77380 3. Nature of conveyance: A Application or patent number(s): Application No(s). Patent No(s).	Address: 25025 I-45 North The Woodlands, Texas 77380 3. Nature of conveyance:	. Lyle H. Howard	Name: TETRA TECHNOLOGIES, INC.
The Woodlands, Texas 77380 3. Nature of conveyance: Application or patent number(s): Application No(s). Patent No(s).	The Woodlands, Texas 77380	John A. Bain	
The Woodlands, Texas 77380 3. Nature of conveyance:	The Woodlands, Texas 77380 3. Nature of conveyance: ☐ Assignment ☐ Security Interest ☐ Change of name ☐ Other ☐ Change of name ☐ Other ☐ South A Bain June 28, 1999 5. Correspondence name and address concerning recordation of the attached document(s): Name: ☐ Jo Katherine D'Ambrosio Address: ☐ Sroufe, Payne, Lundeen & ☐ D'Ambrosio, L.L.P. ☐ 1700 West Loop South, Suite 1230 ☐ Houston, Texas 77027-3008 7. Total fee (\$40 per property):\$40.00 ☐ Enclosed ☐ Charge to deposit account* ☐ Previously paid (see enclosed correspondence with payment stamp) ☐ Credit overpayment or charge any deficiency to deposit account* ☐ Resubmission (earlier transmittal letter with payment stamp enclosed) 8. Deposit account number: ☐ Duplicate copy of this page attached ☐ Statement and signature ☐ Duplicate copy of this page attached ☐ Name of person Signing ☐ CERTIFICATE OF MAILING ☐ I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service, as first class mail, postage prepaid as Express Mail Post office to Addressee, Mailing Labet No		Address: 25025 I-45 North
3. Nature of conveyance: MAssignment Security Interest Merger Change of name Other	3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Security Interest Application or patent number(s): Application No(s), Patent No(s), Patent No(s		
Massignment Security Interest Security I	Massignment Security Interest Security I		The Woodiands, Texas 17500
Massignment Security Interest Security I	Massignment Security Interest Security I		
Massignment Security Interest Security I	Massignment Security Interest Security I		
Massignment Security Interest Security I	Massignment Security Interest Security I		
Massignment Security Interest Security I	Massignment Security Interest Security I	3. Nature of conveyance:	4 Application or patent number(s):
Security Interest Merger Change of name Other If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: 06/29/99 Security Interest Merger Change of name Other If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: 06/29/99 Security Interest Merger Change of name Other If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: 06/29/99 Security Interest Merger Other	Security Interest Merger Change of name Other Execution date: Lyle H. Howard June 28, 1999 John A. Bain June 28, 1999 If this document is being filed together with a new application of the attached document(s): Name: Jo Katherine D'Ambrosio Address: Sroufe, Payne, Lundeen & D'Ambrosio, L.L.P. 1700 West Loop South, Suite 1230 Houston, Texas 77027-3008 Resubmission (earlier transmittal letter with payment stamp enclosed) Resubmission (earlier transmittal letter with payment stamp enclosed) B. Deposit account* Duplicate copy of this page attached Distance of Patents and Trademarks, Washington, D.C. 20231, on the date indicated below: Tameka Watt Name of person mailing paper Signature Date		,, , , pp. 100 do 11 01 parto 11 di
Merger Change of name Other State Note Change of name Other Ot	Merger Change of name Other	,	Augustiantian Na/a) Detent Na/a)
Change of name	Change of name		Application No(s). Patent No(s).
Execution date: Lyle H. Howard June 28, 1999 John A. Bain June 28, 1999 5. Correspondence name and address concerning recordation of the attached document(s): Name: Jo Katherine D'Ambrosio Address: Sroufe, Payne, Lundeen & D'Ambrosio, L.L.P. 1700 West Loop South, Suite 1230 Houston, Texas 77027-3008 Besubmission (earlier transmittal letter with payment stamp) Credit overpayment or charge any deficiency to deposit account* Resubmission (earlier transmittal letter with payment stamp enclosed) 3. Deposit account number: *Duplicate copy of this page attached To the best of my knowledgered belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Jo Katherine D'Ambrosio Name of person Signing I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service, as first class mail, postage prepaid as Express Mail Post office to Addressee, Mailing Label No	Execution date: Lyle H. Howard June 28, 1999 John A. Bain June 28, 1999 5. Correspondence name and address concerning recordation of the attached document(s): Name: Jo Katherine D'Ambrosio Address: Sroufe, Payne, Lundeen & D'Ambrosio, L.L.P. 1700 West Loop South, Suite 1230 Houston, Texas 77027-3008 B. Deposit account number: "Previously paid (see enclosed correspondence with payment stamp) Gericitionery to deposit account* Resubmission (earlier transmittal letter with payment stamp enclosed) 8. Deposit account number: "Duplicate copy of this page attached" "Pupplicate copy of this page attached" "Statement and signature" "Jo Katherine D'Ambrosio Name of person Signing Left Mit side document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: 08/29/99 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: ONE (1) 7. Total fee (\$40 per property):\$40.00 MEnclosed Charge to deposit account* Previously paid (see enclosed correspondence with payment stamp) Gericitionery to deposit account* Pupplicate copy of this page attached 9. Statement and Signature Signature CERTIFICATE OF MAILING I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service, as first class mail, postage prepaid as Express Mail Post office to Addressee, Mailing Label No, in an envelope addressed to the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Washington, D. C. 20231, on the date indicated below: Tameka Watt Name of person mailing paper	☐ Merger	
Execution date: Lyle H. Howard June 28, 1999 John A. Bain June 28, 1999 5. Correspondence name and address concerning recordation of the attached document(s): Name: Jo Katherine D'Ambrosio Address: Sroufe, Payne, Lundeen & D'Ambrosio, L.L.P. 1700 West Loop South, Suite 1230 Houston, Texas 77027-3008 Besubmission (earlier transmittal letter with payment stamp) Credit overpayment or charge any deficiency to deposit account* Resubmission (earlier transmittal letter with payment stamp enclosed) 3. Deposit account number: *Duplicate copy of this page attached To the best of my knowledgered belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Jo Katherine D'Ambrosio Name of person Signing I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service, as first class mail, postage prepaid as Express Mail Post office to Addressee, Mailing Label No	Execution date: Lyle H. Howard June 28, 1999 John A. Bain June 28, 1999 5. Correspondence name and address concerning recordation of the attached document(s): Name: Jo Katherine D'Ambrosio Address: Sroufe, Payne, Lundeen & D'Ambrosio, L.L.P. 1700 West Loop South, Suite 1230 Houston, Texas 77027-3008 B. Deposit account number: "Previously paid (see enclosed correspondence with payment stamp) Gericitionery to deposit account* Resubmission (earlier transmittal letter with payment stamp enclosed) 8. Deposit account number: "Duplicate copy of this page attached" "Pupplicate copy of this page attached" "Statement and signature" "Jo Katherine D'Ambrosio Name of person Signing Left Mit side document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: 08/29/99 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: ONE (1) 7. Total fee (\$40 per property):\$40.00 MEnclosed Charge to deposit account* Previously paid (see enclosed correspondence with payment stamp) Gericitionery to deposit account* Pupplicate copy of this page attached 9. Statement and Signature Signature CERTIFICATE OF MAILING I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service, as first class mail, postage prepaid as Express Mail Post office to Addressee, Mailing Label No, in an envelope addressed to the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Washington, D. C. 20231, on the date indicated below: Tameka Watt Name of person mailing paper	☐ Change of name	
Secution date: Lyle H. Howard June 28, 1999 Sonn A. Bain June 28, 1999 Sonn A. Bain June 28, 1999 Solon B. So	Execution date: Lyle H. Howard June 28, 1999 John A. Bain June 28, 1999 5. Correspondence name and address concerning recordation of the attached document(s): Name: Jo Katherine D'Ambrosio Address: Sroufe, Payne, Lundeen & D'Ambrosio, L.L.P. 1700 West Loop South, Suite 1230 Houston, Texas 77027-3008 Below of the attached document (s): Resubmission (earlier transmittal letter with payment stamp enclosed) 8. Deposit account number: "Duplicate copy of this page attached" 1871-1871 of the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Jo Katherine D'Ambrosio Name of person Signing I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service, as first class mail, postage prepaid as Express Mail Post office to Addressee, Mailing Label No. Tameka Watt Name of person mailing paper I have watt Name of person mailing paper		09 342691
application, the execution date of the application is: 06/29/99 5. Correspondence name and address concerning recordation of the attached document(s): Name: Jo Katherine D'Ambrosio Address: Sroufe, Payne, Lundeen & D'Ambrosio, L.L.P. 1700 West Loop South, Suite 1230 Houston, Texas 77027-3008 Begin and Signature Testing and Signature Testing a first conversion of the original document. Jo Katherine D'Ambrosio Signature CERTIFICATE OF MAILING I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service, as first class mail, postage prepaid as Express Mail Post office to Addressee, Mailing Label No, in an envelope addressed to the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Washington, D.C. 20231, on the date indicated below:	Execution date: Lyle H. Howard June 28, 1999 John A. Bain June 28, 1999 5. Correspondence name and address concerning recordation of the attached document(s): Name: Jo Katherine D'Ambrosio Address: Sroufe, Payne, Lundeen & D'Ambrosio, L.L.P. 1700 West Loop South, Suite 1230 Houston, Texas 77027-3008 Be Correspondence with payment stamp) Credit overpayment or charge any deficiency to deposit account* Resubmission (earlier transmittal letter with payment stamp enclosed) 8. Deposit account number: *Duplicate copy of this page attached StristTo the best of my knowledgerand belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Jo Katherine D'Ambrosio Name of person Signing I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service, as first class mail, postage prepaid as Express Mail Post office to Addressee, Mailing Label No in an envelope addressed to the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Washington, D.C. 20231, on the date indicated below: Tameka Watt		If this document is being filed together with a new
5. Correspondence name and address concerning recordation of the attached document(s): Name: Jo Katherine D'Ambrosio Address: Sroufe, Payne, Lundeen & D'Ambrosio, L.L.P. 1700 West Loop South, Suite 1230 Houston, Texas 77027-3008 Be provided: ONE (11) Total fee (\$40 per property):\$40.00 Enclosed Charge to deposit account* Previously paid (see enclosed correspondence with payment stamp) Credit overpayment or charge any deficiency to deposit account* Resubmission (earlier transmittal letter with payment stamp enclosed) 8. Deposit account number: *Duplicate copy of this page attached The state of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Jo Katherine D'Ambrosio Name of person Signing CERTIFICATE OF MAILING I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service, as first class mail, postage prepaid as Express Mail Post office to Addressee, Mailing Label No, in an envelope addressed to the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Washington, D.C. 20231, on the date indicated below:	5. Correspondence name and address concerning recordation of the attached document(s): Name: Jo Katherine D'Ambrosio Address: Sroufe, Payne, Lundeen & D'Ambrosio, L.L.P. 1700 West Loop South, Suite 1230 Houston, Texas 77027-3008 Resubmission (earlier transmittal letter with payment stamp enclosed) 8. Deposit account number: *Duplicate copy of this page attached* 9. Statement and Signature* 9. Statement and Signature* 9. Statement and Signature 1 hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service, as first class mail, postage prepaid as Express Mail Post office to Addressee, Mailing Label No	5 6 d-t 1-d 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	
5. Correspondence name and address concerning recordation of the attached document(s): Name: Jo Katherine D'Ambrosio Address: Sroufe, Payne, Lundeen & D'Ambrosio, L.L.P. 1700 West Loop South, Suite 1230 Houston, Texas 77027-3008 Besubmission (earlier transmittal letter with payment stamp erclosed) 8. Deposit account* Resubmission (earlier transmittal letter with payment stamp erclosed) 8. Deposit account number: **Duplicate copy of this page attached* **Tuplicate copy of this page attached* **Jo Katherine D'Ambrosio Name of person Signing I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service, as first class mail, postage prepaid as Express Mail Post office to Addressee, Mailing Label No, in an envelope addressed to the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Washington, D.C. 20231, on the date indicated below:	5. Correspondence name and address concerning recordation of the attached document(s): Name: Jo Katherine D'Ambrosio Address: Sroufe, Payne, Lundeen & D'Ambrosio, L.L.P. 17. Total fee (\$40 per property):\$40.00		, , ,
Involved: ONE (1) Name: Jo Katherine D'Ambrosio Address: Sroufe, Payne, Lundeen & Charge to deposit account* D'Ambrosio, L.L.P. 1700 West Loop South, Suite 1230 Houston, Texas 77027-3008 Begunnission (earlier transmittal letter with payment stamp enclosed) Resubmission (earlier transmittal letter with payment stamp enclosed) 8. Deposit account number: *Duplicate copy of this page attached GETTIFICATE OF MAILING I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service, as first class mail, postage prepaid as Express Mail Post office to Addressee, Mailing Label No, in an envelope addressed to the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Washington, D.C. 20231, on the date indicated below:	Involved: ONE (1) Name: Jo Katherine D'Ambrosio Address: Sroufe, Payne, Lundeen & D'Ambrosio, L.L.P. 1700 West Loop South, Suite 1230 Houston, Texas 77027-3008 B. Deposit account* Resubmission (earlier transmittal letter with payment stamp enclosed) 8. Deposit account number: *Duplicate copy of this page attached 1912 Statement and signature 3 FCISTO the best of my knowledgeand belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Jo Katherine D'Ambrosio Name of person Signing 1 hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service, as first class mail, postage prepaid as Express Mail Post office to Addressee, Mailing Label No, in an envelope addressed to the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Washington, D.C. 20231, on the date indicated below: Tameka Watt Name of person mailing paper Signature 1 horeby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service, as first class mail, postage prepaid as Express Mail Post office to Addressee, Mailing Label No, in an envelope addressed to the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Washington, D.C. 20231, on the date indicated below: Tameka Watt Name of person mailing paper	John A. Bain June 28, 1999	06/29/99
Involved: ONE (1) Name: Jo Katherine D'Ambrosio Address: Sroufe, Payne, Lundeen & Charge to deposit account* D'Ambrosio, L.L.P. 1700 West Loop South, Suite 1230 Houston, Texas 77027-3008 Begunnission (earlier transmittal letter with payment stamp enclosed) Resubmission (earlier transmittal letter with payment stamp enclosed) 8. Deposit account number: *Duplicate copy of this page attached GETTIFICATE OF MAILING I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service, as first class mail, postage prepaid as Express Mail Post office to Addressee, Mailing Label No, in an envelope addressed to the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Washington, D.C. 20231, on the date indicated below:	Involved: ONE (1) Name: Jo Katherine D'Ambrosio Address: Sroufe, Payne, Lundeen & D'Ambrosio, L.L.P. 1700 West Loop South, Suite 1230 Houston, Texas 77027-3008 B. Deposit account* Resubmission (earlier transmittal letter with payment stamp enclosed) 8. Deposit account number: *Duplicate copy of this page attached 1912 Statement and signature 3 FCISTO the best of my knowledgeand belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Jo Katherine D'Ambrosio Name of person Signing 1 hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service, as first class mail, postage prepaid as Express Mail Post office to Addressee, Mailing Label No, in an envelope addressed to the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Washington, D.C. 20231, on the date indicated below: Tameka Watt Name of person mailing paper Signature 1 horeby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service, as first class mail, postage prepaid as Express Mail Post office to Addressee, Mailing Label No, in an envelope addressed to the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Washington, D.C. 20231, on the date indicated below: Tameka Watt Name of person mailing paper		
Involved: ONE (1) Name: Jo Katherine D'Ambrosio Address: Sroufe, Payne, Lundeen & Charge to deposit account* D'Ambrosio, L.L.P. 1700 West Loop South, Suite 1230 Houston, Texas 77027-3008 Begunnission (earlier transmittal letter with payment stamp enclosed) Resubmission (earlier transmittal letter with payment stamp enclosed) 8. Deposit account number: *Duplicate copy of this page attached GETTIFICATE OF MAILING I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service, as first class mail, postage prepaid as Express Mail Post office to Addressee, Mailing Label No, in an envelope addressed to the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Washington, D.C. 20231, on the date indicated below:	Involved: ONE (1) Name: Jo Katherine D'Ambrosio Address: Sroufe, Payne, Lundeen & D'Ambrosio, L.L.P. 1700 West Loop South, Suite 1230 Houston, Texas 77027-3008 B. Deposit account* Resubmission (earlier transmittal letter with payment stamp enclosed) 8. Deposit account number: *Duplicate copy of this page attached 1912 Statement and signature 3 FCISTO the best of my knowledgeand belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Jo Katherine D'Ambrosio Name of person Signing 1 hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service, as first class mail, postage prepaid as Express Mail Post office to Addressee, Mailing Label No, in an envelope addressed to the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Washington, D.C. 20231, on the date indicated below: Tameka Watt Name of person mailing paper Signature 1 horeby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service, as first class mail, postage prepaid as Express Mail Post office to Addressee, Mailing Label No, in an envelope addressed to the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Washington, D.C. 20231, on the date indicated below: Tameka Watt Name of person mailing paper	5 Correspondence name and address concerning	6 Total number of applications and patents
Name: Jo Katherine D'Ambrosio Address: Sroufe, Payne, Lundeen & D'Ambrosio, L.L.P. D'Ambrosio, L.L.P. 1700 West Loop South, Suite 1230 Houston, Texas 77027-3008 Benciosed Charge to deposit account* Dreviously paid (see enclosed correspondence with payment stamp) Credit overpayment or charge any deficiency to deposit account* Resubmission (earlier transmittal letter with payment stamp enclosed) 8. Deposit account number: *Duplicate copy of this page attached FUSATO the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Jo Katherine D'Ambrosio Name of person Signing CERTIFICATE OF MAILING I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service, as first class mail, postage prepaid as Express Mail Post office to Addressee, Mailing Label No, in an envelope addressed to the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Washington, D.C. 20231, on the date indicated below:	Name: Jo Katherine D'Ambrosio Address: Sroufe, Payne, Lundeen & D'Ambrosio, L.L.P. 1700 West Loop South, Suite 1230 Houston, Texas 77027-3008 Benclosed Charge to deposit account* Previously paid (see enclosed correspondence with payment stamp) Credit overpayment or charge any deficiency to deposit account* Resubmission (earlier transmittal letter with payment stamp enclosed) 8. Deposit account number: *Duplicate copy of this page attached 3. Firsto the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Jo Katherine D'Ambrosio Name of person Signing I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service, as first class mail, postage prepaid as Express Mail Post office to Addressee, Mailing Label No, in an envelope addressed to the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Washington, D.C. 20231, on the date indicated below: Tameka Watt Name of person mailing paper Signature 7. Total fee (\$40 per property):\$40.00 Effenciosed Charge to deposit account* Previously paid (see enclosed correspondence with payment stamp) Charge to deposit account* Previously paid (see enclosed correspondence with payment stamp) Benclosed Charge to deposit account* Previously paid (see enclosed correspondence with payment stamp) Benclosed Charge to deposit account* Previously paid (see enclosed correspondence with payment stamp) Benclosed Charge to deposit account* Benclosed Correspondence with payment stamp) Benclosed Correspondence with payment stamp) Benclosed Charge to deposit account* Benclosed Charge to deposit account* Benclosed Correspondence with payment stamp) Benclosed Correspondence with payment stamp) Benclosed Correspondence with payment stamp) Benclosed Charge transmitted letter with payment stamp. Benclosed Charge transmitted letter with payment stamp. Benclosed Charge transmitted letter with payment stamp. Benclosed Charge transmitted	· · ·	
Address: Sroufe, Payne, Lundeen & D'Ambrosio, L.L.P. 1700 West Loop South, Suite 1230 Houston, Texas 77027-3008 Credit overpayment or charge any deficiency to deposit account* Resubmission (earlier transmittal letter with payment stamp enclosed) Resubmission (earlier transmittal letter with payment stamp enclosed) Resubmission (earlier transmittal letter with payment stamp enclosed) Resubmission (earlier transmittal letter with payment stamp enclosed) Resubmission (earlier transmittal letter with payment stamp enclosed) Resubmission (earlier transmittal letter with payment stamp enclosed) Resubmission (earlier transmittal letter with payment stamp enclosed) Resubmission (earlier transmittal letter with payment stamp enclosed) Resubmission (earlier transmittal letter with payment stamp enclosed) Resubmission (earlier transmittal letter with payment stamp enclosed) Resubmission (earlier transmittal letter with payment stamp enclosed) Resubmission (earlier transmittal letter with payment stamp enclosed) Resubmission (earlier transmittal letter with payment stamp enclosed) Resubmission (earlier transmittal letter with payment stamp enclosed) Resubmission (earlier transmittal letter with payment stamp enclosed) Resubmission (earlier transmittal letter with payment stamp enclosed) Resubmission (earlier transmittal letter with payment stamp enclosed) Resubmission (earlier transmittal letter with payment stamp enclosed) Resubmission (earlier transmittal letter with payment stamp enclosed) Resubmission (earlier transmittal letter with payment stamp enclosed) Resubmission (earlier transmittal letter with payment stamp enclosed) Resubmission (earlier transmittal letter with payment stamp enclosed) Resubmission (earlier transmittal letter with payment stamp enclosed) Resubmission (earlier transmittal letter with payment stamp enclosed) Resubmission (earlier transmittal letter with payment stamp enclosed) Resubmission (earlier transmittal letter with payment enclosed)	Address: Sroufe, Payne, Lundeen & D'Ambrosio, L.L.P. 1700 West Loop South, Suite 1230 Houston, Texas 77027-3008 Previously paid (see enclosed correspondence with payment stamp) Dredit overpayment or charge any deficiency to deposit account* Resubmission (earlier transmittal letter with payment stamp enclosed) Resubmission (earlier transmittal letter with payment stamp enclosed) Resubmission (earlier transmittal letter with payment stamp enclosed) Resubmission (earlier transmittal letter with payment stamp enclosed) Resubmission (earlier transmittal letter with payment stamp enclosed) Resubmission (earlier transmittal letter with payment stamp enclosed) Resubmission (earlier transmittal letter with payment stamp enclosed) Resubmission (earlier transmittal letter with payment stamp enclosed) Resubmission (earlier transmittal letter with payment stamp enclosed) Resubmission (earlier transmittal letter with payment stamp enclosed) Resubmission (earlier transmittal letter with payment stamp enclosed) Resubmission (earlier transmittal letter with payment stamp enclosed) Resubmission (earlier transmittal letter with payment stamp enclosed) Resubmission (earlier transmittal letter with payment stamp enclosed) Resubmission (earlier transmittal letter with payment stamp enclosed) Resubmission (earlier transmittal letter with payment stamp enclosed) Resubmission (earlier transmittal letter with payment stamp enclosed) Resubmission (earlier transmittal letter with payment stamp enclosed) Resubmission (earlier transmittal letter with payment stamp enclosed) Resubmission (earlier transmittal letter with payment stamp enclosed) Resubmission (earlier transmittal letter with payment stamp enclosed) Resubmission (earlier transmittal letter with payment stamp enclosed) Resubmission (earlier transmittal letter with payment stamp enclosed) Resubmission (earlier transmittal letter with payment stamp enclosed) Resubmission (earlier transmistal letter with payment stamp enclosed	recordation of the attached document(s):	involved. OIVL (1)
Address: Sroufe, Payne, Lundeen & D'Ambrosio, L.L.P. 1700 West Loop South, Suite 1230 Houston, Texas 77027-3008 Credit overpayment or charge any deficiency to deposit account* Resubmission (earlier transmittal letter with payment stamp enclosed) Resubmission (earlier transmittal letter with payment stamp enclosed) Resubmission (earlier transmittal letter with payment stamp enclosed) Resubmission (earlier transmittal letter with payment stamp enclosed) Resubmission (earlier transmittal letter with payment stamp enclosed) Resubmission (earlier transmittal letter with payment stamp enclosed) Resubmission (earlier transmittal letter with payment stamp enclosed) Resubmission (earlier transmittal letter with payment stamp enclosed) Resubmission (earlier transmittal letter with payment stamp enclosed) Resubmission (earlier transmittal letter with payment stamp enclosed) Resubmission (earlier transmittal letter with payment stamp enclosed) Resubmission (earlier transmittal letter with payment stamp enclosed) Resubmission (earlier transmittal letter with payment stamp enclosed) Resubmission (earlier transmittal letter with payment stamp enclosed) Resubmission (earlier transmittal letter with payment stamp enclosed) Resubmission (earlier transmittal letter with payment stamp enclosed) Resubmission (earlier transmittal letter with payment stamp enclosed) Resubmission (earlier transmittal letter with payment stamp enclosed) Resubmission (earlier transmittal letter with payment stamp enclosed) Resubmission (earlier transmittal letter with payment stamp enclosed) Resubmission (earlier transmittal letter with payment stamp enclosed) Resubmission (earlier transmittal letter with payment stamp enclosed) Resubmission (earlier transmittal letter with payment stamp enclosed) Resubmission (earlier transmittal letter with payment stamp enclosed) Resubmission (earlier transmittal letter with payment stamp enclosed) Resubmission (earlier transmittal letter with payment enclosed)	Address: Sroufe, Payne, Lundeen & D'Ambrosio, L.L.P. Charge to deposit account* Previously paid (see enclosed correspondence with payment stamp) Credit overpayment or charge any deficiency to deposit account* Resubmission (earlier transmittal letter with payment stamp enclosed) 8. Deposit account number: *Duplicate copy of this page attached Publicate co		
Address: Sroufe, Payne, Lundeen & D'Ambrosio, L.L.P. 1700 West Loop South, Suite 1230 Houston, Texas 77027-3008 Houston, Texas 77027-3008 Charge to deposit account* Previously paid (see enclosed correspondence with payment stamp) Credit overpayment or charge any deficiency to deposit account* Resubmission (earlier transmittal letter with payment stamp enclosed) Resubmission (earlier transmittal letter with payment stamp enclosed) Resubmission (earlier transmittal letter with payment stamp enclosed) Resubmission (earlier transmittal letter with payment stamp enclosed) Resubmission (earlier transmittal letter with payment stamp enclosed) Resubmission (earlier transmittal letter with payment stamp enclosed) Resubmission (earlier transmittal letter with payment stamp enclosed) Resubmission (earlier transmittal letter with payment stamp enclosed) Resubmission (earlier transmittal letter with payment stamp enclosed) Resubmission (earlier transmittal letter with payment stamp enclosed) Resubmission (earlier transmittal letter with payment stamp enclosed) Resubmission (earlier transmittal letter with payment stamp enclosed) Resubmission (earlier transmittal letter with payment stamp enclosed) Resubmission (earlier transmittal letter with payment stamp enclosed) Resubmission (earlier transmittal letter with payment stamp enclosed) Resubmission (earlier transmittal letter with payment stamp enclosed) Resubmission (earlier transmittal letter with payment stamp enclosed) Resubmission (earlier transmittal letter with payment stamp enclosed) Resubmission (earlier transmittal letter with payment stamp enclosed) Resubmission (earlier transmittal letter with payment stamp enclosed) Resubmission (earlier transmittal letter with payment stamp enclosed) Resubmission (earlier transmittal letter with payment stamp enclosed) Resubmission (earlier transmittal letter with payment stamp enclosed) Resubmission (earlier transmittal letter with payment stamp enclosed) Resubmission	Address: Sroufe, Payne, Lundeen & D'Ambrosio, L.L.P. 1700 West Loop South, Suite 1230 Houston, Texas 77027-3008 Correspondence with payment stamp Credit overpayment or charge any deficiency to deposit account*	Name: Jo Katherine D'Ambrosio	7. Total fee (\$40 per property):\$40.00
D'Ambrosio, L.L.P. 1700 West Loop South, Suite 1230 Houston, Texas 77027-3008 Credit overpayment or charge any deficiency to deposit account* Resubmission (earlier transmittal letter with payment stamp enclosed) Resubmission (earlier transmittal letter with payment enclosed) Resubmission (earlier transmitta	D'Ambrosio, L.L.P. 1700 West Loop South, Suite 1230 Houston, Texas 77027-3008 Credit overpayment or charge any deficiency to deposit account* Resubmission (earlier transmittal letter with payment stamp enclosed) Resubmission (earlier tran		⊠Enclosed
D'Ambrosio, L.L.P. 1700 West Loop South, Suite 1230 Houston, Texas 77027-3008 Credit overpayment or charge any deficiency to deposit account* Resubmission (earlier transmittal letter with payment stamp enclosed) Resubmission (earlier transmittal letter with payment enclosed) Resubmission (earlier transmitta	D'Ambrosio, L.L.P. 1700 West Loop South, Suite 1230 Houston, Texas 77027-3008 Credit overpayment or charge any deficiency to deposit account* Resubmission (earlier transmittal letter with payment stamp enclosed) Resubmission (earlier tran	Address: Sroufe Payne Lundeen &	☐ Charge to deposit account*
Too West Loop South, Suite 1230 Houston, Texas 77027-3008 Correspondence with payment stamp) Credit overpayment or charge any deficiency to deposit account* Resubmission (earlier transmittal letter with payment stamp enclosed) 8. Deposit account number: *Duplicate copy of this page attached FLISTO the best of my knowledgerand belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Jo Katherine D'Ambrosio Name of person Signing Signature CERTIFICATE OF MAILING I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service, as first class mail, postage prepaid as Express Mail Post office to Addressee, Mailing Label No, in an envelope addressed to the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Washington, D.C. 20231, on the date indicated below:	Correspondence with payment stamp) Credit overpayment or charge any deficiency to deposit account*	l The state of the	, ,
Houston, Texas 77027-3008 Credit overpayment or charge any deficiency to deposit account* Resubmission (earlier transmittal letter with payment stamp enclosed) Resubmi	Houston, Texas 77027-3008 Credit overpayment or charge any deficiency to deposit account* Resubmission (earlier transmittal letter with payment stamp enclosed) Resubmi	,	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
deficiency to deposit account* Resubmission (earlier transmittal letter with payment stamp enclosed) 8. Deposit account number: *Duplicate copy of this page attached 9.12 Statement and Signature. 3 FC:56To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Jo Katherine D'Ambrosio Name of person Signing CERTIFICATE OF MAILING I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service, as first class mail, postage prepaid as Express Mail Post office to Addressee, Mailing Label No, in an envelope addressed to the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Washington, D.C. 20231, on the date indicated below:	deficiency to deposit account* Resubmission (earlier transmittal letter with payment stamp enclosed) 8. Deposit account number: *Duplicate copy of this page attached *Touplicate copy of this page attach	1700 West Loop South, Suite 1230	
Resubmission (earlier transmittal letter with payment stamp enclosed) 8. Deposit account number: *Duplicate copy of this page attached 9.12 Statement and signature. 3 FC:56To the best of my knowledgerand belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Jo Katherine D'Ambrosio Name of person Signing Signature CERTIFICATE OF MAILING I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service, as first class mail, postage prepaid as Express Mail Post office to Addressee, Mailing Label No, in an envelope addressed to the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Washington, D.C. 20231, on the date indicated below:	deficiency to deposit account* Resubmission (earlier transmittal letter with payment stamp enclosed) 8. Deposit account number: *Duplicate copy of this page attached *Touplicate copy of this page attach	Houston, Texas 77027-3008	
Resubmission (earlier transmittal letter with payment stamp enclosed) 8. Deposit account number: *Duplicate copy of this page attached 9.12.131	Resubmission (earlier transmittal letter with payment stamp enclosed) 8. Deposit account number: *Duplicate copy of this page attached 9/12/13/15/15/15/15/15/15/15/15/15/15/15/15/15/	,	deficiency to deposit account*
stamp enclosed) 8. Deposit account number: *Duplicate copy of this page attached *Tuplicate c	stamp enclosed) 8. Deposit account number: *Duplicate copy of this page attached 9/12/13-13-13-13-13-13-13-13-13-13-13-13-13-1		,
stamp enclosed) 8. Deposit account number: *Duplicate copy of this page attached *Tuplicate c	stamp enclosed) 8. Deposit account number: *Duplicate copy of this page attached 9/12/13-13-13-13-13-13-13-13-13-13-13-13-13-1		Resubmission (earlier transmittal letter with navment
8. Deposit account number: *Duplicate copy of this page attached 9. Statement and signature. 3 FC:58To the best of my knowledgerand belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Jo Katherine D'Ambrosio Name of person Signing Signature CERTIFICATE OF MAILING I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service, as first class mail, postage prepaid as Express Mail Post office to Addressee, Mailing Label No, in an envelope addressed to the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Washington, D.C. 20231, on the date indicated below:	8. Deposit account number: *Duplicate copy of this page attached 9.2.134 Entering and Signature. 3 FC:58To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Jo Katherine D'Ambrosio Name of person Signing CERTIFICATE OF MAILING I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service, as first class mail, postage prepaid as Express Mail Post office to Addressee, Mailing Label No, in an envelope addressed to the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Washington, D.C. 20231, on the date indicated below: Tameka Watt Name of person mailing paper Signature Date		1
*Duplicate copy of this page attached 9. Statement and signature. 3 FC:56To the best of my knowledgerand belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Jo Katherine D'Ambrosio Name of person Signing CERTIFICATE OF MAILING I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service, as first class mail, postage prepaid as Express Mail Post office to Addressee, Mailing Label No, in an envelope addressed to the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Washington, D.C. 20231, on the date indicated below:	*Duplicate copy of this page attached #Duplicate copy of the original formation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. #Duplicate copy of the original formation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. #Duplicate copy of the original formation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original formation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original formation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original formation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original formation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original formation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original formation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original formation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original formation is true and correct and copy is a t		stamp enclosed)
*Duplicate copy of this page attached 9. Statement and signature. 3 FC:56To the best of my knowledgerand belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Jo Katherine D'Ambrosio Name of person Signing CERTIFICATE OF MAILING I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service, as first class mail, postage prepaid as Express Mail Post office to Addressee, Mailing Label No, in an envelope addressed to the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Washington, D.C. 20231, on the date indicated below:	*Duplicate copy of this page attached #Duplicate copy of the original formation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. #Duplicate copy of the original formation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. #Duplicate copy of the original formation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original formation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original formation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original formation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original formation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original formation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original formation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original formation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original formation is true and correct and copy is a t		
9. Statement and Signature. 3 FC:58To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Jo Katherine D'Ambrosio Name of person Signing Signature CERTIFICATE OF MAILING I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service, as first class mail, postage prepaid as Express Mail Post office to Addressee, Mailing Label No, in an envelope addressed to the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Washington, D.C. 20231, on the date indicated below:	3 FC:58To the best of my knowledgerand belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Jo Katherine D'Ambrosio Name of person Signing CERTIFICATE OF MAILING I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service, as first class mail, postage prepaid as Express Mail Post office to Addressee, Mailing Label No, in an envelope addressed to the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Washington, D.C. 20231, on the date indicated below: Tameka Watt Name of person mailing paper Signature Date		l · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
9. Statement and Signature. 3 FC:58To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Jo Katherine D'Ambrosio Name of person Signing Signature CERTIFICATE OF MAILING I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service, as first class mail, postage prepaid as Express Mail Post office to Addressee, Mailing Label No, in an envelope addressed to the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Washington, D.C. 20231, on the date indicated below:	3 FC:58To the best of my knowledgerand belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Jo Katherine D'Ambrosio Name of person Signing CERTIFICATE OF MAILING I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service, as first class mail, postage prepaid as Express Mail Post office to Addressee, Mailing Label No, in an envelope addressed to the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Washington, D.C. 20231, on the date indicated below: Tameka Watt Name of person mailing paper Signature Date	I	*Duplicate copy of this page attached
3 FC:56To the best of my knowledgerand belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Jo Katherine D'Ambrosio Name of person Signing CERTIFICATE OF MAILING I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service, as first class mail, postage prepaid as Express Mail Post office to Addressee, Mailing Label No, in an envelope addressed to the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Washington, D.C. 20231, on the date indicated below:	3 FC:56To the best of my knowledger and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Jo Katherine D'Ambrosio Name of person Signing CERTIFICATE OF MAILING I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service, as first class mail, postage prepaid as Express Mail Post office to Addressee, Mailing Label No, in an envelope addressed to the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Washington, D.C. 20231, on the date indicated below: Tameka Watt Name of person mailing paper Signature Date	9/12/1999 Pstrangt 00000032 09/A2/192	
any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Jo Katherine D'Ambrosio Name of person Signing Signature CERTIFICATE OF MAILING I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service, as first class mail, postage prepaid as Express Mail Post office to Addressee, Mailing Label No, in an envelope addressed to the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Washington, D.C. 20231, on the date indicated below:	any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Jo Katherine D'Ambrosio Name of person Signing Signature CÉRTIFICATE OF MAILING I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service, as first class mail, postage prepaid as Express Mail Post office to Addressee, Mailing Label No, in an envelope addressed to the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Washington, D.C. 20231, on the date indicated below: Tameka Watt Name of person mailing paper Signature Date		oing information is true and correct and
Jo Katherine D'Ambrosio Name of person Signing Signature CERTIFICATE OF MAILING I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service, as first class mail, postage prepaid as Express Mail Post office to Addressee, Mailing Label No, in an envelope addressed to the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Washington, D.C. 20231, on the date indicated below:	Jo Katherine D'Ambrosio Name of person Signing Signature CERTIFICATE OF MAILING I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service, as first class mail, postage prepaid as Express Mail Post office to Addressee, Mailing Label No, in an envelope addressed to the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Washington, D.C. 20231, on the date indicated below: Tameka Watt Name of person mailing paper Signature Date		
Name of person Signing Signature CERTIFICATE OF MAILING I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service, as first class mail, postage prepaid as Express Mail Post office to Addressee, Mailing Label No, in an envelope addressed to the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Washington, D.C. 20231, on the date indicated below:	Name of person Signing Signature CERTIFICATE OF MAILING I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service, as first class mail, postage prepaid as Express Mail Post office to Addressee, Mailing Label No, in an envelope addressed to the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Washington, D.C. 20231, on the date indicated below: Tameka Watt Name of person mailing paper Signature Date	arry attached copy is a true copy or the original do	
Name of person Signing Signature CERTIFICATE OF MAILING I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service, as first class mail, postage prepaid as Express Mail Post office to Addressee, Mailing Label No, in an envelope addressed to the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Washington, D.C. 20231, on the date indicated below:	Name of person Signing Signature CERTIFICATE OF MAILING I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service, as first class mail, postage prepaid as Express Mail Post office to Addressee, Mailing Label No, in an envelope addressed to the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Washington, D.C. 20231, on the date indicated below: Tameka Watt Name of person mailing paper Signature Date	1	1011/10/ac
CERTIFICATE OF MAILING I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service, as first class mail, postage prepaid as Express Mail Post office to Addressee, Mailing Label No, in an envelope addressed to the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Washington, D.C. 20231, on the date indicated below:	I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service, as first class mail, postage prepaid as Express Mail Post office to Addressee, Mailing Label No, in an envelope addressed to the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Washington, D.C. 20231, on the date indicated below: Tameka Watt Name of person mailing paper Signature Date		2000
I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service, as first class mail, postage prepaid as Express Mail Post office to Addressee, Mailing Label No, in an envelope addressed to the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Washington, D.C. 20231, on the date indicated below:	I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service, as first class mail, postage prepaid as Express Mail Post office to Addressee, Mailing Label No, in an envelope addressed to the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Washington, D.C. 20231, on the date indicated below: Tameka Watt Name of person mailing paper Signature Date	Name of person Signing / Signature	(
I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service, as first class mail, postage prepaid as Express Mail Post office to Addressee, Mailing Label No, in an envelope addressed to the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Washington, D.C. 20231, on the date indicated below:	I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service, as first class mail, postage prepaid as Express Mail Post office to Addressee, Mailing Label No, in an envelope addressed to the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Washington, D.C. 20231, on the date indicated below: Tameka Watt Name of person mailing paper Signature Date	/ <u>CERTIFICATE OF MAILING</u>	
postage prepaid as Express Mail Post office to Addressee, Mailing Label No, in an envelope addressed to the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Washington, D.C. 20231, on the date indicated below:	postage prepaid as Express Mail Post office to Addressee, Mailing Label No, in an envelope addressed to the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Washington, D.C. 20231, on the date indicated below: Tameka Watt Name of person mailing paper Signature Name of person mailing paper		
Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Washington, D.C. 20231, on the date indicated below:	Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Washington, D.C. 20231, on the date indicated below: Tameka Watt Name of person mailing paper Signature Date	postage prepaid as Express Mail Post office to Addressee	Mailing Label No in an envelope addressed to the
	Tameka Watt Name of person mailing paper Lamuka Watt Signature Date	Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Washington D.C.	20231 on the date indicated below:
Tameka Watt Lamke Wall 6/39/99	Name of person mailing paper Signature Date		- 1 / 2 -
Tailleka vvall (MI) (MI)	Name of person mailing paper Signature Date	Tamaka Watt	Va 1049 10170199
Name of person mailing paper Signature Date		Name of person mailing paper Signature	Date

ATNY DOCKET NO. TETRA.026

ASSIGNMENT

FOR the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I/we, the undersigned, do hereby SELL, ASSIGN AND TRANSFER to TETRA TECHNOLOGIES, INC. (the "Assignee"), a corporation organized and doing business under the laws of Texas having a place of business at 25025 I-45 North, Houston, Texas 77380, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and any foreign country in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent, which has been executed by the undersigned concurrently herewith and is entitled METHOD OF PRODUCING ZINC BROMIDE, and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue and other applications for patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States or any foreign country on any of such improvements and all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States on such improvements for the full term(s) for which the same may be granted;

AUTHORIZE AND REQUEST the Patent and Trademark Office to issue any and all such patents granted on such improvements to the Assignee;

WARRANT AND COVENANT that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been or will be made to others by the undersigned, and that the full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned;

COVENANT that, when requested and at the expense of the Assignee, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, the undersigned will execute and deliver to the Assignee all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all such improvements, execute and deliver to the Assignee all rightful oaths, declarations, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers, communicate to the Assignee all facts known to the undersigned relating to such improvements and the history thereof, and generally do everything possible which the Assignee shall consider desirable for vesting title to such improvements in the Assignee, and for securing, maintaining and enforcing proper patent protection for such improvements;

SAID ASSIGNMENT TO BE BINDING on the heirs, assigns, representatives and successors of the undersigned and extend to the successors, assigns and nominees of the Assignee.

Signature of Lyle H. Howard

6/28/99 Date

PATENT REEL: 010085 FRAME: 0712

ATNY DOCKET NO. TETRA,026

ASSIGNMENT

FOR the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I/we, the undersigned, do hereby SELL, ASSIGN AND TRANSFER to TETRA TECHNOLOGIES, INC. (the "Assignee"), a corporation organized and doing business under the laws of Texas having a place of business at 25025 I-45 North, Houston, Texas 77380, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and any foreign country in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent, which has been executed by the undersigned concurrently herewith and is entitled METHOD OF PRODUCING ZINC BROMIDE, and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue and other applications for patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States or any foreign country on any of such improvements and all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States on such improvements for the full term(s) for which the same may be granted;

AUTHORIZE AND REQUEST the Patent and Trademark Office to issue any and all such patents granted on such improvements to the Assignee;

WARRANT AND COVENANT that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been or will be made to others by the undersigned, and that the full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned;

COVENANT that, when requested and at the expense of the Assignee, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, the undersigned will execute and deliver to the Assignee all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all such improvements, execute and deliver to the Assignee all rightful oaths, declarations, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers, communicate to the Assignee all facts known to the undersigned relating to such improvements and the history thereof, and generally do everything possible which the Assignee shall consider desirable for vesting title to such improvements in the Assignee, and for securing, maintaining and enforcing proper patent protection for such improvements:

SAID ASSIGNMENT TO BE BINDING on the heirs, assigns, representatives and successors of the undersigned and extend to the successors, assigns and nominees of the Assignee.

Signature of John A. Bain

6/28/99

PATENT RECORDED: 06/29/1999 REEL: 010085 FRAME: 0713